
ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21434

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 13th September, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 13 September 2017 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

24567

46037

86466

165540

256731

307320

307743

310927

313097

323518

344982

346708

347586

354647

377477

390802

393211

407634

428630

429605

432871

434221

449999

450489

459537

459884

460765

462033

478001

478966

481444

482894

485843

486370

487459

488187

489557

494159

496259

498294

499000

504766

508906

511118

519910

519954

520916

520940

521065

530986

532233

534847

537001

IRISH DISCOUNTS LIMITED

K & G. INDUSTRIAL AND 
TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED

A&O SPECIALIST MACHINE 
SERVICES LIMITED

MERIDIAN COMPANY LIMITED

IL BACCARO LIMITED

ROSSFIELD PROPERTIES LIMITED

MAYLYNN LIMITED

ATEK LIMITED

ECLIPSE RECYCLING SERVICES 
LIMITED

MULLINS JOE CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

BOHER HALL COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

FINBAR MCDONNELL & 
ASSOCIATES LIMITED

PRINCIPAL SYSTEMS (NOMINEES) 
LIMITED

RYALL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING 
LIMITED

ERNE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

GLOBAL SALUS TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

DRCS LIMITED

OLD SCHOOL CROSS COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

XLEASE MSN (1450) LIMITED

XLEASE MSN (1439) LIMITED

NORTHLINE DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

BLASKET ISLAND (ECO-VENTURES)
LIMITED

NAMRAH SERVICES LIMITED

NEW SHANGHAI CHINESE 
TAKEAWAY LIMITED

CASAYA HOLDINGS LIMITED

DRUMKEERIN CHILDCARE 
SERVICES COMPANY COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

EPIMED LIMITED

MENCLO LIMITED

REAL WORLD TRAINING 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

AGRIKOMP B.I. LIMITED

GF CELTIC ELECTRICAL LIMITED

PYNE & GB HOLDINGS LIMITED

FLORAWOOD LIMITED

JB RETAILING LIMITED

BOLDLY GO LIMITED

NOWHOUSE LIMITED

GAFFIKIN BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
LIMITED

SENSOMI LIMITED

USER JOURNEYS LIMITED

HOGAN SPORTS LIMITED

VENDRILA NOMINEES LIMITED

O'HALLORAN MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

FLORAWOOD BALLINA LIMITED

HUB DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

CAFICO NOMINEES LIMITED

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE 
MODELLING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

RIVER ERNE FISHING CENTER 
LIMITED

PREMIUM DRINKS LIMITED

APPERBOOK LIMITED

BRE VENTURES (NO.1) LIMITED

ALFRED CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

NSL TECH LIMITED

ELECTRO SCAN (EUROPE) LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 13 September 2017 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

13-SEP-17

539668

539723

539937

543917

545995

546587

549873

550195

551313

551853

552647

552841

554198

555543

555544

557114

557380

562809

566419

566480

566589

568016

569069

571163

571827

573791

573859

574900

577349

578284

578411

578518

579418

580786

581508

581839

584240

584354

585811

585924

586533

588516

589748

589949

590948

593418

MMCC ENGINEERING LIMITED

CORD ENERGY (IRL) LIMITED

RELATE LABS LIMITED

RHINO CONSULTING LIMITED

BACT SALES & MARKETING 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

LNL FILM PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

WORK HEALTH OCCUPATIONAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

CREGANNA CAPITAL HOLDING 
IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY

PHOEBEMANAGE LIMITED

L&C GALLAGHER LIMITED

ALUTHERM LIMITED

WILD ATLANTIC MOTORHOMES 
LIMITED

SUNFORT FARMS LIMITED

XELKORP LIMITED

VVRGX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TOOTIE LIMITED

AYER TAWAR LIMITED

SEASONBROOK UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

PITCH & SMITH IE LIMITED

TR VENCO LIMITED

BALLYMARA LIMITED

SEAN GRIFFIN ELECTRICAL 
LIMITED

HAYDEN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

MYTODAYCOMPANY LIMITED

PROGMAN CONSULTING LIMITED

ROBERT MOYNIHAN INVESTMENT 
ADVICE LIMITED

LIVN IRISHCO 3 UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

BLESSINGTON HEALTHCARE 
LIMITED

CHINA CLEAR LIMITED

MOOSKL LIMITED

KELLY ANALYTICS LIMITED

MINISSALE LIMITED

INTERMEDIATE CAPITAL ASIA 
PACIFIC III TRUST LIMITED

OPEN SOURCE OPEN MIND 
LIMITED

APT PM PRACTICES LIMITED

INTERNET CORP HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

EVOQUS LIMITED

BGCF NO 3 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

ALTER EGO LIMITED

FITMEALS LIMITED

MARKETP SECURITIES 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

PROMONTORIA (LEO) LIMITED

THE BOUNCY FACTORY LIMITED

LANCECROFT LIMITED

CNRB LIMITED

EVERLASTING DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


