



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21434

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 13th September, 2017 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

## SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
  - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
  - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
    - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
    - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
  - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
  - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
    - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
    - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
    - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
  - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
  - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
24567	IRISH DISCOUNTS LIMITED	13-SEP-17	459884	DRUMKEERIN CHILDCARE SERVICES COMPANY COMPANY	13-SEP-17
46037	K & G. INDUSTRIAL AND TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED	13-SEP-17		LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
86466	A&O SPECIALIST MACHINE SERVICES LIMITED	13-SEP-17	460765 462033	EPIMED LIMITED  MENCLO LIMITED	13-SEP-17 13-SEP-17
165540	MERIDIAN COMPANY LIMITED	13-SEP-17	478001	REAL WORLD TRAINING	13-SEF-17 13-SEP-17
256731	IL BACCARO LIMITED	13-SEP-17		SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
307320	ROSSFIELD PROPERTIES LIMITED	13-SEP-17	478966	AGRIKOMP B.I. LIMITED	13-SEP-17
307743	MAYLYNN LIMITED	13-SEP-17	481444 482894	GF CELTIC ELECTRICAL LIMITED  PYNE & GB HOLDINGS LIMITED	13-SEP-17 13-SEP-17
310927	ATEK LIMITED	13-SEP-17		FLORAWOOD LIMITED	13-SEP-17
313097	ECLIPSE RECYCLING SERVICES LIMITED	13-SEP-17	486370	JB RETAILING LIMITED	13-SEP-17
323518	MULLINS JOE CONSTRUCTION	13-SEP-17	487459	BOLDLY GO LIMITED	13-SEP-17
344982	LIMITED  BOHER HALL COMMUNITY	13-SEP-17	488187	NOWHOUSE LIMITED	13-SEP-17
511502	DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	13 SEI 17	489557	GAFFIKIN BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE LIMITED	13-SEP-17
346708	FINBAR MCDONNELL &	13-SEP-17	494159	SENSOMI LIMITED	13-SEP-17
347586	ASSOCIATES LIMITED PRINCIPAL SYSTEMS (NOMINEES)	13-SEP-17	496259	USER JOURNEYS LIMITED	13-SEP-17
	LIMITED		498294 499000	HOGAN SPORTS LIMITED  VENDRILA NOMINEES LIMITED	13-SEP-17 13-SEP-17
354647	RYALL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING LIMITED	13-SEP-17	504766	O'HALLORAN MEDICAL SERVICES	13-SEP-17
377477	ERNE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	13-SEP-17		LIMITED	
390802	GLOBAL SALUS TECHNOLOGIES	13-SEP-17		FLORAWOOD BALLINA LIMITED	13-SEP-17
202211	LIMITED  DRCS LIMITED	12 CED 17	511118	HUB DISTRIBUTION LIMITED  CAFICO NOMINEES LIMITED	13-SEP-17 13-SEP-17
407634		13-SEP-17 13-SEP-17		BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE MODELLING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	13-SEP-17
428630	XLEASE MSN (1450) LIMITED	13-SEP-17	520916	RIVER ERNE FISHING CENTER	13-SEP-17
429605	XLEASE MSN (1439) LIMITED	13-SEP-17	520940	PREMIUM DRINKS LIMITED	13-SEP-17
432871	NORTHLINE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	13-SEP-17	521065	APPERBOOK LIMITED	13-SEP-17
434221	` '	13-SEP-17	530986	BRE VENTURES (NO.1) LIMITED	13-SEP-17
449999	LIMITED  NAMRAH SERVICES LIMITED	13-SEP-17	532233	ALFRED CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	13-SEP-17
450489	NEW SHANGHAI CHINESE	13-SEP-17	534847	NSL TECH LIMITED	13-SEP-17
450527	TAKEAWAY LIMITED  CASAYA HOLDINGS LIMITED	13-SEP-17	537001	ELECTRO SCAN (EUROPE) LIMITED	13-SEP-17

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
539668	MMCC ENGINEERING LIMITED	13-SEP-17	574900	BLESSINGTON HEALTHCARE	13-SEP-17
539723	CORD ENERGY (IRL) LIMITED	13-SEP-17	577349	CHINA CLEAR LIMITED	13-SEP-17
539937	RELATE LABS LIMITED	13-SEP-17	578284	MOOSKL LIMITED	13-SEP-17
543917	RHINO CONSULTING LIMITED	13-SEP-17	578411	KELLY ANALYTICS LIMITED	13-SEP-17
545995	BACT SALES & MARKETING CONSULTANCY LIMITED	13-SEP-17	578518	MINISSALE LIMITED	13-SEP-17
546587	LNL FILM PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	13-SEP-17	579418	INTERMEDIATE CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC III TRUST LIMITED	13-SEP-17
549873	WORK HEALTH OCCUPATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED	13-SEP-17	580786	OPEN SOURCE OPEN MIND LIMITED	13-SEP-17
550195	CREGANNA CAPITAL HOLDING IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	13-SEP-17	581508	APT PM PRACTICES LIMITED	13-SEP-17
551313	PHOEBEMANAGE LIMITED	13-SEP-17	581839	INTERNET CORP HOLDINGS LIMITED	13-SEP-17
551853	L&C GALLAGHER LIMITED	13-SEP-17	584240	EVOQUS LIMITED	13-SEP-17
552647	ALUTHERM LIMITED	13-SEP-17	584354	BGCF NO 3 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	13-SEP-17
552841	WILD ATLANTIC MOTORHOMES LIMITED	13-SEP-17	585811	ALTER EGO LIMITED	13-SEP-17
554198	SUNFORT FARMS LIMITED	13-SEP-17	585924	FITMEALS LIMITED	13-SEP-17
555543	XELKORP LIMITED	13-SEP-17	586533	MARKETP SECURITIES DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	13-SEP-17
555544	VVRGX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	13-SEP-17	588516	PROMONTORIA (LEO) LIMITED	13-SEP-17
557114	TOOTIE LIMITED	13-SEP-17	589748	THE BOUNCY FACTORY LIMITED	13-SEP-17
557380	AYER TAWAR LIMITED	13-SEP-17	589949	LANCECROFT LIMITED	13-SEP-17
562809	SEASONBROOK UNLIMITED COMPANY	13-SEP-17	590948	CNRB LIMITED	13-SEP-17
566419	PITCH & SMITH IE LIMITED	13-SEP-17	593418	EVERLASTING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	13-SEP-17
566480	TR VENCO LIMITED	13-SEP-17			
566589	BALLYMARA LIMITED	13-SEP-17			
568016	SEAN GRIFFIN ELECTRICAL LIMITED	13-SEP-17			
569069	HAYDEN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED	13-SEP-17			
571163	MYTODAYCOMPANY LIMITED	13-SEP-17			
571827	PROGMAN CONSULTING LIMITED	13-SEP-17			
573791	ROBERT MOYNIHAN INVESTMENT ADVICE LIMITED	13-SEP-17			
573859	LIVN IRISHCO 3 UNLIMITED COMPANY	13-SEP-17			